Coast Guard (4-6-8) -vs- WPI (9-3-6)

11/2/2023 at Worcester, MA (H.Carr Field)

Date: 11/2/2023 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Stadium: £ Carr Field Coast Guard ol o
Officials: Referee, Fabio Cardoso Asst. Referee, Jay Stevens Adam  [WPI 1 0 1
Cook Timekeeper, Cam Carlin Scorer, Maya Vartabedian
Coast Guard 0 WPI 1
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
5 Aidan Miles 0 0O 0 O 90 1 Ryan Martin 0 0O 0 O 90
6 Micah Messner 1 0O 0 O 90 2 Mason Perham 0 0o 0 1 90
7 Andrew Ferderer 1 1 0 O 90 5 Luke Savoie 0 0O 0 O 90
12 Charles Fish 5 2 0 O 90 8 Anthony Previte 1 0O 0 O 90
14 Steven Ferrandino 1 1 0 O 49 9 Aaron Vaz 3 2 1 0 46
18 Andres Villasana 1 0O 0 O 60 11 Francesco Valagussa 1 0O 0 O 71
19 Cole Miller 3 0 0 O 90 13 Codey Battista 4 0 0 O 90
20 Aki Freeman 2 2 0 O 90 15 Evan Haas 0 0O 0 O 90
26 Jude Sargent 1 0O 0 O 90 16 Anthony Coutts 2 0O 0 O 63
32 Michael O'Brien 0 0O 0 O 90 17 Andrew Kovacs 0 0O 0 O 90
Substitutes 18 Eli Marden 0 0 0 O 56
3 Miquel Penella 1 0 0 O 58 Substitutes
10 Alex Thissell 0 0O 0 O 63 10 Franco Bazzini 0 0O 0 O 55
11 Liam McGowen 0 0O 0 O 0 12 Brennan Garcia Hilge 0 0O 0 O 61
17 Brennan King 0 0O 0 O 8 14 Nikolas Previte 0 0O 0 O 0
23 Naveen Jayaram 0 0O 0 O 20 22 Matthew Biando 1 1 0 O 54
24 Wolfgang Pfleghar 0 0O 0 o©O 45 23 Tora Ito 0 0O 0 O 11
Totals 16 6 0 0 1023 24 Billy Chissoe 0 0 0 o0 4
Totals 12 3 1 11051

# Goalkeepers

Minutes GA Saves

24 Wolfgang Pfleghar 90:00 1 2 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
Totals 1 2 1 Ryan Martin 90:00 6
Totals 6
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Coast Guard 9 16 Coast Guard 3 1 4
WPI 7 5 12 WPI 4 2 6
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Coast Guard 0 2 2 Coast Guard 5 6 11
WPI 2 4 6 WPI 3 4 7
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
9:20 WPI Aaron Vaz Mason Perham *

Cautions and Ejections: 42:02 (YELLOW), #26 Jude Sargent (COAST GU) 51:36 (YELLOW), #7 Andrew Ferderer (COAST GU) 62:02
(YELLOW), #14 Steven Ferrandino (COAST GU) 89:22 (YELLOW), #11 Francesco Valagussa (WPI) 90:00 (RED), #5 Aidan Miles (COAST

GU)



35:53
37:02

41:41
42:02

45:00

45:00

45:00

45:00
45:23

Team
COAST GU
WPI

WPI

WPI

WPI
COAST GU
COAST GU
WPI

WPI

WPI

WPI
COAST GU
COAST GU
COAST GU
COAST GU
COAST GU
COAST GU
WPI
COAST GU
WPI

WPI

WPI
COAST GU
WPI

WPI
COAST GU
WPI

WPI
COAST GU
COAST GU
COAST GU
COAST GU
WPI

WPI

WPI
COAST GU
COAST GU
COAST GU
COAST GU
WPI

0

0

COAST GU

WPI
WPI
WPI
COAST GU
WPI
WPI
COAST GU
COAST GU
COAST GU
WPI
COAST GU
COAST GU

Play By Play

Play

Wolfgang Pfleghar at goalie for Coast Guard.

Ryan Martin at goalie for WPI.

Corner kick by WPI Anthony Previte [1:38].

Shot by WPI Codey Battista, Blocked.

Corner kick by WPI Anthony Previte [1:58].

Shot by Coast Guard Cole Miller, Wide.

Foul on Coast Guard.

Foul on WPI.

Shot by WPI Anthony Coutts, Blocked.

GOAL by WPI Aaron Vaz (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Mason Perham, goal number 4 for season.
Coast Guard 0, WPI 1

*

2 threw in, 9 collects and knocks in far side

Shot by Coast Guard Charles Fish, Save (by goalie) Ryan Martin.

Shot by Coast Guard Cole Miller, High.

Corner kick by Coast Guard Charles Fish [15:07].

Shot by Coast Guard Micah Messner, Blocked.

Shot by Coast Guard Cole Miller, Blocked.

Header Shot by WPI Codey Battista, Blocked.

Foul on Coast Guard.

Corner kick by WPI Luke Savoie [18:32].

Header Shot by WPI Anthony Coutts, Wide Left.

Shot by WPI Francesco Valagussa, Wide Right.

Shot by Coast Guard Aki Freeman, Save (by goalie) Ryan Martin.

Shot by WPI Codey Battista, High.

WPI substitution: Franco Bazzini for Aaron Vaz.

Coast Guard substitution: Alex Thissell for Andres Villasana.

WPI substitution: Brennan Garcia Hilge for Anthony Coutts.

WPI substitution: Billy Chissoe for Francesco Valagussa.

Coast Guard substitution: Miquel Penella for Steven Ferrandino.

Corner kick by Coast Guard Charles Fish [33:05].

Header Shot by Coast Guard Miquel Penella, Wide Right.

Foul on Coast Guard.

Foul on WPI.

WPI substitution: Matthew Biando for Billy Chissoe.

Corner kick by WPI Anthony Previte [37:02].

Foul on Coast Guard.

Foul on Coast Guard.

Corner kick by Coast Guard Charles Fish [41:41].

Yellow card on Coast Guard Jude Sargent.

Foul on WPI.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

For Coast Guard: #5 Aidan Miles, #6 Micah Messner, #7 Andrew Ferderer, #12 Charles Fish, #14 Steven
Ferrandino, #18 Andres Villasana, #19 Cole Miller, #20 Aki Freeman, #24 Wolfgang Pfleghar, #26 Jude Sargent, #32
Michael O'Brien.

For WPI: #1 Ryan Martin, #2 Mason Perham, #5 Luke Savoie, #9 Aaron Vaz, #11 Francesco Valagussa, #12
Brennan Garcia Hilge, #13 Codey Battista, #15 Evan Haas, #16 Anthony Coutts, #17 Andrew Kovacs, #23 Tora Ito.

Shot by WPI Aaron Vaz, Save (by goalie) Wolfgang Pfleghar.
Foul on WPI.

Shot by Coast Guard Charles Fish, Wide Left.

Foul on WPI.

Shot by WPI Aaron Vaz, High.

Yellow card on Coast Guard Andrew Ferderer.

Foul on Coast Guard.

Foul on Coast Guard.

Foul on WPI.

Shot by Coast Guard Andres Villasana, Hit Crossbar.
Shot by Coast Guard Charles Fish, High.



55:38
57:46
59:39
60:50
62:02
62:02
62:24
64:10

67:25
68:41
69:45
71:23
73:37

75:39
77:55

81:53
81:58
83:29

85:13

87:13
88:18
88:34
88:55
89:22
89:49
90:00

90:00

WPI

WPI
COAST GU
COAST GU
COAST GU
COAST GU
WPI

WPI
COAST GU
WPI

WPI
COAST GU
COAST GU
COAST GU
COAST GU
WPI
COAST GU
COAST GU
COAST GU
WPI
COAST GU
COAST GU
WPI

WPI
COAST GU
WPI

WPI

WPI

WPI
COAST GU
COAST GU
COAST GU
0

WPI substitution: Anthony Previte for Tora Ito.

WPI substitution: Eli Marden for Anthony Coutts.

Shot by Coast Guard Charles Fish, Wide Right.

Header Shot by Coast Guard Steven Ferrandino, Save (by goalie) Ryan Martin.
Yellow card on Coast Guard Steven Ferrandino.

Coast Guard substitution: Brennan King for Steven Ferrandino.
Offside against WPI.

WPI substitution: Matthew Biando for Aaron Vaz.

Foul on Coast Guard.

Shot by WPI Anthony Previte, Wide Left.

WPI substitution: Anthony Coutts for Eli Marden.

Coast Guard substitution: Naveen Jayaram for Brennan King.
Offside against Coast Guard.

Shot by Coast Guard Andrew Ferderer, Save (by goalie) Ryan Martin.
Foul on Coast Guard.

WPI substitution: Franco Bazzini for Francesco Valagussa.

Coast Guard substitution: Alex Thissell for Andres Villasana.

Foul on Coast Guard.

Shot by Coast Guard Jude Sargent, High.

WPI substitution: Francesco Valagussa for Franco Bazzini.

Shot by Coast Guard Charles Fish, Save (by goalie) Ryan Martin.
Foul on Coast Guard.

Shot by WPI Codey Battista, Wide Left.

Foul on WPI.

Shot by Coast Guard Aki Freeman, Save (by goalie) Ryan Martin.
Shot by WPI Matthew Biando, Save (by goalie) Wolfgang Pfleghar.
Corner kick by WPI Luke Savoie [88:34].

Corner kick by WPI Luke Savoie [88:55].

Yellow card on WPI Francesco Valagussa.

Corner kick by Coast Guard Charles Fish [89:49].

Red card on Coast Guard Aidan Miles.

violent behavior ii

End of period [90:00].



