Coast Guard (4-6-8) -vs- WPI (9-3-6) 11/2/2023 at Worcester, MA (H.Carr Field)

Date: 11/2/2023 Attendance: 500 Stadium: H.Carr Field

Officials: Referee, Fabio Cardoso Asst. Referee, Jay Stevens Adam

Cook Timekeeper, Cam Carlin Scorer, Maya Vartabedian

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Coast Guard	0	0	0
WPI	1	0	1

Coast Guard 0 WPI 1

Pos	#	Player	SH S	SOG	G	Α	MIN	Pos	#	Player	SH S	SOG	G	Α	MIN
		Starters								Starters		•			
	5	Aidan Miles	0	0	0	0	90		1	Ryan Martin	0	0	0	0	90
	6	Micah Messner	1	0	0	0	90		2	Mason Perham	0	0	0	1	90
	7	Andrew Ferderer	1	1	0	0	90		5	Luke Savoie	0	0	0	0	90
	12	Charles Fish	5	2	0	0	90		8	Anthony Previte	1	0	0	0	90
	14	Steven Ferrandino	1	1	0	0	49		9	Aaron Vaz	3	2	1	0	46
	18	Andres Villasana	1	0	0	0	60		11	Francesco Valagussa	1	0	0	0	71
	19	Cole Miller	3	0	0	0	90		13	Codey Battista	4	0	0	0	90
	20	Aki Freeman	2	2	0	0	90		15	Evan Haas	0	0	0	0	90
	26	Jude Sargent	1	0	0	0	90		16	Anthony Coutts	2	0	0	0	63
	32	Michael O'Brien	0	0	0	0	90		17	Andrew Kovacs	0	0	0	0	90
		Substitutes							18	Eli Marden	0	0	0	0	56
	3	Miquel Penella	1	0	0	0	58			Substitutes					
	10	Alex Thissell	0	0	0	0	63		10	Franco Bazzini	0	0	0	0	55
	11	Liam McGowen	0	0	0	0	0		12	Brennan Garcia Hilge	0	0	0	0	61
	17	Brennan King	0	0	0	0	8		14	Nikolas Previte	0	0	0	0	0
	23	Naveen Jayaram	0	0	0	0	20		22	Matthew Biando	1	1	0	0	54
	24	Wolfgang Pfleghar	0	0	0	0	45		23	Tora Ito	0	0	0	0	11
		Totals	16	6	0	0	1023		24	Billy Chissoe	0	0	0	0	4
										Totals	12	3	1	1	1051
#	Goall	keepers	м	inutes	s G	A :	Saves								
24		gang Pfleghar		90:00	-	1	2	#	Goall	keepers	М	inutes	G.	Α 9	Saves
	Total					1	2			Martin		90:00)	0	6
									Total	s				0	6
Sho	ts By I	Period	1	_	2		Total	Corne	er Kid	cks By Period	1		2		Total

Shots By Period	1	2	Total	Corner Kicks By Period	1	2	Total
Coast Guard	7	9	16	Coast Guard	3	1	4
WPI	7	5	12	WPI	4	2	6
Saves By Period				Fouls By Period			
Coast Guard	0	2	2	Coast Guard	5	6	11
WPI	2	4	6	WPI	3	4	7

Scoring Summary

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
9:20	WPI	Aaron Vaz	Mason Perham	*

Cautions and Ejections: 42:02 (YELLOW), #26 Jude Sargent (COAST GU) 51:36 (YELLOW), #7 Andrew Ferderer (COAST GU) 62:02 (YELLOW), #14 Steven Ferrandino (COAST GU) 89:22 (YELLOW), #11 Francesco Valagussa (WPI) 90:00 (RED), #5 Aidan Miles (COAST GU)

Play By Play

```
Time Team
                     Play
0:00
       COAST GU
                     Wolfgang Pfleghar at goalie for Coast Guard.
0:00
       WPI
                     Ryan Martin at goalie for WPI.
1:38
       WPI
                     Corner kick by WPI Anthony Previte [1:38].
1:52
       WPT
                     Shot by WPI Codey Battista, Blocked.
1:58
       WPI
                     Corner kick by WPI Anthony Previte [1:58].
       COAST GU
                     Shot by Coast Guard Cole Miller, Wide.
5:37
       COAST GU
                     Foul on Coast Guard.
       WPI
                     Foul on WPI.
8:41
       WPI
                     Shot by WPI Anthony Coutts, Blocked.
                     GOAL by WPI Aaron Vaz (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Mason Perham, goal number 4 for season.
9:20
      WPI
                                                          Coast Guard 0, WPI 1
       WPT
       COAST GU
                     2 threw in, 9 collects and knocks in far side
14:19 COAST GU
                     Shot by Coast Guard Charles Fish, Save (by goalie) Ryan Martin.
14:59 COAST GU
                     Shot by Coast Guard Cole Miller, High.
                     Corner kick by Coast Guard Charles Fish [15:07].
15:07 COAST GU
15:33 COAST GU
                     Shot by Coast Guard Micah Messner, Blocked.
15:37 COAST GU
                     Shot by Coast Guard Cole Miller, Blocked.
                     Header Shot by WPI Codey Battista, Blocked.
17:23 WPI
       COAST GU
                     Foul on Coast Guard.
18:32 WPI
                     Corner kick by WPI Luke Savoie [18:32].
18:48 WPI
                     Header Shot by WPI Anthony Coutts, Wide Left.
21:04 WPI
                     Shot by WPI Francesco Valagussa, Wide Right.
                     Shot by Coast Guard Aki Freeman, Save (by goalie) Ryan Martin.
21:28 COAST GU
25:24 WPI
                     Shot by WPI Codey Battista, High.
27:05 WPI
                     WPI substitution: Franco Bazzini for Aaron Vaz.
27:05 COAST GU
                     Coast Guard substitution: Alex Thissell for Andres Villasana.
29:16 WPI
                     WPI substitution: Brennan Garcia Hilge for Anthony Coutts.
32:06 WPI
                     WPI substitution: Billy Chissoe for Francesco Valagussa.
32:06 COAST GU
                     Coast Guard substitution: Miguel Penella for Steven Ferrandino.
33:05 COAST GU
                     Corner kick by Coast Guard Charles Fish [33:05].
33:14 COAST GU
                     Header Shot by Coast Guard Miguel Penella, Wide Right.
       COAST GU
                     Foul on Coast Guard.
       WPT
                     Foul on WPI.
35:53 WPI
                     WPI substitution: Matthew Biando for Billy Chissoe.
37:02 WPI
                     Corner kick by WPI Anthony Previte [37:02].
       COAST GU
                     Foul on Coast Guard.
                     Foul on Coast Guard.
       COAST GU
41:41 COAST GU
                     Corner kick by Coast Guard Charles Fish [41:41].
42:02 COAST GU
                     Yellow card on Coast Guard Jude Sargent.
       WPI
                     Foul on WPI.
45:00 0
                     End of period [45:00].
45:00 0
                     Start of 2nd period [45:00].
                     For Coast Guard: #5 Aidan Miles, #6 Micah Messner, #7 Andrew Ferderer, #12 Charles Fish, #14 Steven
                      Ferrandino, #18 Andres Villasana, #19 Cole Miller, #20 Aki Freeman, #24 Wolfgang Pfleghar, #26 Jude Sargent, #32
45:00 COAST GU
                     Michael O'Brien.
                     For WPI: #1 Ryan Martin, #2 Mason Perham, #5 Luke Savoie, #9 Aaron Vaz, #11 Francesco Valagussa, #12 Brennan Garcia Hilge, #13 Codey Battista, #15 Evan Haas, #16 Anthony Coutts, #17 Andrew Kovacs, #23 Tora Ito.
45:00 WPI
45:23 WPI
                     Shot by WPI Aaron Vaz, Save (by goalie) Wolfgang Pfleghar.
       WPI
                     Foul on WPI.
47:57 COAST GU
                     Shot by Coast Guard Charles Fish, Wide Left.
       WPI
                     Foul on WPI.
50:39 WPI
                     Shot by WPI Aaron Vaz, High.
51:36 COAST GU
                     Yellow card on Coast Guard Andrew Ferderer.
                     Foul on Coast Guard.
       COAST GU
       COAST GU
                     Foul on Coast Guard.
       WPT
                     Foul on WPI.
54:19 COAST GU
                     Shot by Coast Guard Andres Villasana, Hit Crossbar.
55:34 COAST GU
                     Shot by Coast Guard Charles Fish, High.
```

55:38 WPI	WPI substitution: Anthony Previte for Tora Ito.
57:46 WPI	WPI substitution: Eli Marden for Anthony Coutts.
59:39 COAST GU	Shot by Coast Guard Charles Fish, Wide Right.
60:50 COAST GU	Header Shot by Coast Guard Steven Ferrandino, Save (by goalie) Ryan Martin.
62:02 COAST GU	Yellow card on Coast Guard Steven Ferrandino.
62:02 COAST GU	Coast Guard substitution: Brennan King for Steven Ferrandino.
62:24 WPI	Offside against WPI.
64:10 WPI	WPI substitution: Matthew Biando for Aaron Vaz.
COAST GU	Foul on Coast Guard.
67:25 WPI	Shot by WPI Anthony Previte, Wide Left.
68:41 WPI	WPI substitution: Anthony Coutts for Eli Marden.
69:45 COAST GU	Coast Guard substitution: Naveen Jayaram for Brennan King.
71:23 COAST GU	Offside against Coast Guard.
73:37 COAST GU	Shot by Coast Guard Andrew Ferderer, Save (by goalie) Ryan Martin.
COAST GU	Foul on Coast Guard.
75:39 WPI	WPI substitution: Franco Bazzini for Francesco Valagussa.
77:55 COAST GU	Coast Guard substitution: Alex Thissell for Andres Villasana.
COAST GU	Foul on Coast Guard.
81:53 COAST GU	Shot by Coast Guard Jude Sargent, High.
81:58 WPI	WPI substitution: Francesco Valagussa for Franco Bazzini.
83:29 COAST GU	Shot by Coast Guard Charles Fish, Save (by goalie) Ryan Martin.
COAST GU	Foul on Coast Guard.
85:13 WPI	Shot by WPI Codey Battista, Wide Left.
WPI	Foul on WPI.
87:13 COAST GU	Shot by Coast Guard Aki Freeman, Save (by goalie) Ryan Martin.
88:18 WPI	Shot by WPI Matthew Biando, Save (by goalie) Wolfgang Pfleghar.
88:34 WPI	Corner kick by WPI Luke Savoie [88:34].
88:55 WPI	Corner kick by WPI Luke Savoie [88:55].
89:22 WPI	Yellow card on WPI Francesco Valagussa.
89:49 COAST GU	Corner kick by Coast Guard Charles Fish [89:49].
90:00 COAST GU	Red card on Coast Guard Aidan Miles.

COAST GU violent behavior ii

90:00 0

End of period [90:00].